



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5602 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 4928 OF 2026

Harukado Co. Ltd. And Anr.

...Applicants/
Plaintiffs

Versus

Gautam Sanjay Mane And Ors.

...Defendants

*Mr. Aayush Tainwalla a/w Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Ms. Vinayika Shahi i/b Naik
Naik & Co., for the Plaintiff.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : March 16, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on production board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for replacing schedule of amendment which was tendered and amendment was permitted by order of 5th March, 2026.
3. Learned counsel for the Applicant seeks to amend serial no. 7 of the schedule of amendment to correct the page numbers. Amendment is permitted to be carried out in accordance with fresh schedule of



amendment which is tendered and taken on record. Amendment to be carried out on or before 23rd March, 2026. Re-verification is dispensed with. To come up on the scheduled date of **15th April, 2026**.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]