



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5602 OF 2026**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 4928 OF 2026**

Harukado Co Ltd And Anr.

...Applicants/  
Plaintiffs

**Versus**

Gautam Sanjay Mane And Ors.

...Defendants

---

*Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Aneet Naik, Ms. Madhu Gadodia, Mr. Aayush Tainwala, Ms. Vinayika Shahi, for the Plaintiffs.*  
*Mr. Navankur Pathak i/b Saikrishna & Associates, for the Defendant No. 6.*  
*Ms Neeti Nihal i/b Saikrishna & Associates, for the Defendant No. 7.*  
*Mr. Prateek Pansare a/w Adv. Laleh Pandole i/b Vashi and Vashi Advocates, for the Defendant No. 8.*  
*Mr. Vedant C. a/w Mr. Bhagawan Kasture, Mr. Sumer Singh i/b Ms. Asma Nadaf, for the Defendant No. 12.*

---

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : April 15, 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. Let affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed on or before 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
2. Stand over to **29<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**