



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5602 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 4928 OF
2026

Harukado Co LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Gautam Sanjay ManeRESPONDENT

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Amit Naik, Mr. Aayush
Tainwalla, Ms. Madhu Gadodia and Ms. Jasmeet Kaur i/b Naik
Naik & Co. for the Applicants/Plaintiffs

Ms. Bargavi Baradhvaj i/b Saikrishna & Associates for the
Defendant No.6

Ms. Neeti Nihal i/b Saikrishna & Associates for the Defendant
No.7

Mr. Prateek Pansare a/w Ms. L. Pandole i/b Vashi & Vashi for
the Defendant No.8-Corporation

Mr. Anshul Kochar i/b V.J. Juris for the Defendant Nos. 10 and
11

Mr. Vedant Chorge a/w Mr. Sumer Singh, and Mr. Bhagawan
Kasture i/b Ms. Asma Nadaf for the Defendant No.12

Mr. K. K. Sharma (through VC) a/w Mr. Ronak A. Shah for the
Defendant No.14

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.

DESHMUKH J

DATE : 6th May, 2026



2026:BHC-OS:11935

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)